

## SAVE-THE-DATE

Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Branding and Licensing Committee will conduct a Special Meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

City Hall 455 North Rexford Drive 4th Floor Conference Room A Beverly Hills, CA 90210

> Monday, June 10, 2019 4:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Public Comment
  - a. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on any item listed on the agenda.
- 2) Short-term use of Beverly Hills Shield at Duty Free Stores
- 3) Update from CMG Worldwide on requests for use of Beverly Hills Shield
- 4) Update regarding unauthorized use of Beverly Hills Shield
- 5) Policy regarding staff authority to license the Beverly Hills Shield
- 6) Adjournment

Lourdes Sy-Rodriguez, Assistant City Clerk

Posted: June 4, 2019

On rare occasions, additional items may be added subsequent to this Save-the-Date notice. The formal Agenda, with final topics for this meeting, will be posted as early as possible, but no later than 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting, in accordance with State law.

9 G

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Beverly Hills will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with disabilities. If you require special assistance, please call (310) 285-1014 (voice) or (310) 285-6881 (TTY). Providing at least forty-eight (48) hours advance notice will help to ensure availability of services. City Hall, including Conference Room 4A, is wheelchair accessible.